PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

1.1	

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
Name Execution Date						
Verla International, LTD.				07/05/2012		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Bari Cosmetio	s, LTD				
Street Address:	463 Temple H	lill Road	t i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i			
City:	New Windsor					
State/Country:	NEW YORK					
Postal Code:	12553					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Ty	pe		Number			
Patent Number: D6607			15			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:						
Email:			revlon.com			
Correspondence will be US Mail.	e sent to the e-l	mall add	dress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via			
Correspondent Name:	Jong Mi	n Park				
Address Line 1:	237 Par					
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017						
NAME OF SUBMITTER	:		Jong Min Park			
Total Attachments: 8 source=D660715VerlatoBari#page1.tif source=D660715VerlatoBari#page2.tif source=D660715VerlatoBari#page3.tif source=D660715VerlatoBari#page4.tif source=D660715VerlatoBari#page5.tif source=D660715VerlatoBari#page6.tif source=D660715VerlatoBari#page7.tif source=D660715VerlatoBari#page8.tif						

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment"), dated as of July $\underline{\mathcal{L}}$, 2012, is made by VERLA INTERNATIONAL, LTD., a Connecticut corporation with an office located at 463 Temple Hill Road, New Windsor, NY 12553 and owner of U.S. Patent Number D660715, filed April 7, 2012 ("<u>Assignor</u>"), in favor of BARI COSMETICS, LTD., a Delaware corporation with an office located at 463 Temple Hill Road, New Windsor, NY 12553 ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in and to those patents listed in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>Patents</u>"); and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patents, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Patents are used, and all registrations therefor, in the United States, its territories and possessions and throughout the world, as well as renewals and extensions of the registrations that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States, its territories and possessions and throughout the world.

Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee and its attorney of record to insert on this Assignment, including any Schedules attached hereto, any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any foreign patent office for recordation of this document, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to assign said Patents in accordance with this instrument.

Assignor hereby conveys to Assignee the right to make application on its own behalf for protection of the Patents in the United States and countries foreign to the United States and to claim under international arrangements for any such application the date of any earlier United States application to gain priority with respect to other applications.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Intellectual Property Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR

VERLA INTERNATIONAL, LTD., a Connecticut corporation

al a By:

Name: Mario Maffei Title: President

ASSIGNEE

BARI COSMETICS, LTD., a Delaware corporation

A Bv:

Name: Mario Maffei Title: Secretary & Treasurer

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of New York)	
County of	NY }	
On this <u>day of</u>	July	2012, before me, a Notary Public in and for said State and eared MARIO MAFFEI, produced identification and known to
County aforesaid, pa	ersonally appe	ared MARIO MAFFEI, produced identification and known to
me to be the above-	named person,	, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing document on
behalf of VERLA IN	JTERNATION	NAL, LTD. and BARI COSMETICS, LTD.

NOTARY STEPHEN D. LASSAR DUBLIC, STATE OF AR NO. 02LA 7437520 NEW YORK NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YOJ OUALIFIED IN NA 7437520 COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 31, 2014 Notary Public My commission expires:

#2700689 v4 \022070 \0001

Schedule A

PATENTS

See attached.

#2700589 v4 \022070 \0001

PATENT REEL: 028774 FRAME: 0528



(12) United States Design Patent (10) Patent No.: Vignone

US D660,715 S (45) Date of Patent; ** May 29, 2012

(54) CONE-CAPPED NAIL POLISH BOTTLE

- (75) Inventor: April Vignone, Newtown, CT (US)
- (73) Assignee: Verla International, Ltd., New Windsor, NY (US)
- (**) 14 Years Term;
- Appl. No.: 29/389,196 (21)
- (22) Filed: Apr. 7, 2011
- (52) (58)
- 206/457, 527; 215/400; 220/890

See application file for complete search history.

References Cited (56)

U.S. PATENT DOCUMENTS

D191,146 D246,509	S S	*	8/1961 11/1977	Sinrod	D9/643 D9/643	
D395,230	8	۰.	6/1998	Slater	D9/643	
D438,795	s		3/2001	Теттазі	D9/643	
6 503.014	B 2	÷	1/2003	Louis et al	D28/6	

D485,167 S D490,588 S 1/2004 Chan D9/643 D1/116 D510,960 S . D9/643 D517.421 S + 3/2006 Tetrasi D9/643 D527.520 S D548,611 S * D9/643

* cited by examiner

Primary Examiner - Sendre Morris

(74) Attorney, Agent, or Firm - Kirschstein, et al.

(57)CLAIM

The ornamental design for a cone-capped nail polish bottle, as shown and described.

DESCRIPTION

FIG. 1 is a perspective view of a cone-capped nail polish bottle according to the design of this invention; FIG. 2 is a top plan view thereof;

FIG. 3 is a side elevational view thereof, all side views being the same; and,

FIG. 4 is a bottom plan view thereof.

The dashed lines throughout the views form no part of the claimed design.

1 Ciaim, 3 Drawing Sheets



PATENT REEL: 028774 FRAME: 0529





REEL: 028774 FRAME: 0531



PATENT REEL: 028774 FRAME: 0532

RECORDED: 08/13/2012